
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

FACULTY OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT 

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING REPORT 

PERPUSTAKAAN SULTAN BADLISHAH 
UITM KEDAH 

08400 MERBOK 
KEDAH 

BY 
NUR ADLINA ZULKIFLI 

2015230068 

BACHELOR OF INFORMATION SCIENCE (HONS.) LIBRARY 
MANAGEMENT 

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

KEDAH 

01 AUGUST 2017 - 31 DECEMBER 2017 



Declaration 

I hereby declare that this is my original work. I have not copied from any other student's 

work or from other sources. I am also declaring that no part of this report has been 

published or submitted for publication except where due to reference or 

acknowledgement is made explicitly in text, nor has any part been written for me by 

another person. I confirm that I have read and understood the UiTM regulations with 

regards to plagiarism and will be penalized by the university if found guilty. 

Signed by 

Nur Adlina Zulkifli 

2015230068 

Date of submission: 7 January 2017 



Abstract 

Abstract: Practical training is part of important task for finishing school students to 

complete their Bachelor's degree that offers opportunity for students to adapt with new 

environment in job sectors, practice new skills, learn new things and develop 

professional skills includes technical and social skills. The objective of practical training 

is to guide students specially to adapt with works environments and familiarize them 

with real situation of working life. Through the training, they can acquire new 

knowledge which they can apply by practicing what they have learn before. Sultan 

Badlishah Library support education especially for teaching and learning with provides 

a variety of information sources for their users. The operation of the library is started in 

1998 which it can stated as one of information center provides by UiTM Kedah. Each of 

training students will be inspected by the supervisor that has been appointed by their 

faculty to follow students' performance during their practical training. 

Keywords: Sultan Badlishah library, library, UiTM Kedah, Practical Training, 

Bachelor's degree. 



Declaration 

Abstract 

Acknowledgement 

Table of Content 

List of Tables 

List of Figures 

List of Appendices 

Chapter 1: Introduction 

Table of Content 

Title 

1.1 

1.2 

Background of the Organization 

Vision & Mission 

1.2.1 Mission 

1.2.2 Vision 

1.3 Objectives 

1.4 Library Collection 

1.4.1 Open Shelf Collection 

1.4.2 Reference Collection 

1.4.3 Information Services Collection 

1.4.4 Journal and Magazine Collection 

1.4.5 Catalog Card Cabinet 

1.5 System used in PSB (LibSys) 

1.5.1 Vision 

1.5.2 Library Simplified 

1.5.2.1 Acquisition 

1.5.2.2 Cataloguing 

1.5.2.3 Circulation 

1.5.2.4 Serials 

Page 

ii 

iii 

iv- xii

xiii 

xiv - xvii 

xviii - xxi

1 - 2 

2 

3 

4 

4-5

5 

6 

7 

iv 



1.6 Organizational Structure 

1. 7 Floor Plan 

1.7.1 Level 1 

1.7.2 Level 2 

1.7.3 Level 3 

Chapter 2: Organization Information 

4.1 UPM -Information Service Unit 

4.1.1 Departmental Structure 

4.1.2 Introduction 

4.1.3 Functions 

4.1.4 Services 

4.2 UPPPK - Client Services & Collection Management Unit 

4.2.1 Departmental Structure 

4.2.2 Introduction 

4.2.3 Objective 

4.2.4 Time of service 

4.2.5 Services 

4.2.6 Loan eligibility 

4.3 UPSI -Science Resource Development Unit 

4.3.1 Departmental Structure 

4.3.2 Introduction 

4.3.3 Division Functions 

4.3.4 Customer Policy 

4.4 UPBPT - Bibliographic Development & Technical 

Development Unit 

4.4.1 Departmental Structure 

4.4.2 Introduction 

4.4.3 System Used 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

13 -15 

16 

17 

18 

18-20

20-21

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

V 


