

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA FACULTY OF INFORMATION MANAGEMENT

INDUSTRIAL TRAINING REPORT

PERPUSTAKAAN SULTAN BADLISHAH UITM KEDAH 08400 MERBOK KEDAH

BY NUR ADLINA ZULKIFLI 2015230068

BACHELOR OF INFORMATION SCIENCE (HONS.) LIBRARY MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KEDAH

01 AUGUST 2017 - 31 DECEMBER 2017

Declaration

I hereby declare that this is my original work. I have not copied from any other student's

work or from other sources. I am also declaring that no part of this report has been

published or submitted for publication except where due to reference or

acknowledgement is made explicitly in text, nor has any part been written for me by

another person. I confirm that I have read and understood the UiTM regulations with

regards to plagiarism and will be penalized by the university if found guilty.

Signed by

Nur Adlina Zulkifli

2015230068

Date of submission: 7 January 2017

Abstract

Abstract: Practical training is part of important task for finishing school students to

complete their Bachelor's degree that offers opportunity for students to adapt with new

environment in job sectors, practice new skills, learn new things and develop

professional skills includes technical and social skills. The objective of practical training

is to guide students specially to adapt with works environments and familiarize them

with real situation of working life. Through the training, they can acquire new

knowledge which they can apply by practicing what they have learn before. Sultan

Badlishah Library support education especially for teaching and learning with provides

a variety of information sources for their users. The operation of the library is started in

1998 which it can stated as one of information center provides by UiTM Kedah. Each of

training students will be inspected by the supervisor that has been appointed by their

faculty to follow students' performance during their practical training.

Keywords: Sultan Badlishah library, library, UiTM Kedah, Practical Training,

Bachelor's degree.

Table of Content

	Title	Page
Declar	ation	
Abstra	Abstract	
Acknowledgement		iii
Table of Content		iv - xii
List of Tables		xiii
List of Figures		xiv - xvii
List of Appendices		xviii - xxi
Chapte	er 1: Introduction	
1.1	Background of the Organization	1 - 2
1.2	Vision & Mission	2
1.2.1	Mission	
1.2.2	Vision	
1.3	Objectives	3
1.4	Library Collection	
1.4.1	Open Shelf Collection	
1.4.2	Reference Collection	
1.4.3	Information Services Collection	4
1.4.4	Journal and Magazine Collection	
1.4.5	Catalog Card Cabinet	4 - 5
1.5	System used in PSB (LibSys)	5
1.5.1	Vision	
1.5.2	Library Simplified	6
1.5.2.1 Acquisition		
1.5.2.2 Cataloguing		
1.5.2.3	1.5.2.3 Circulation	
1.5.2.4	Serials	7

1.6	Organizational Structure	8	
1.7	Floor Plan		
1.7.1	Level 1	9	
1.7.2	Level 2	10	
1.7.3	Level 3	11	
Chapt	er 2: Organization Information		
4.	1 UPM - Information Service Unit		
4.1.1	Departmental Structure	12	
4.1.2	Introduction	13	
4.1.3	Functions	13 - 15	
4.1.4	Services	16	
4.2 UPPPK - Client Services & Collection Management Unit			
4.2.1	Departmental Structure	17	
4.2.2	Introduction	18	
4.2.3	Objective		
4.2.4	Time of service		
4.2.5	Services	18 - 20	
4.2.6	Loan eligibility	20 - 21	
4.3 UPSI - Science Resource Development Unit			
4.3.1	Departmental Structure	22	
4.3.2	Introduction	23	
4.3.3	Division Functions		
4.3.4	Customer Policy	24	
4.4	1 UPBPT - Bibliographic Development & Technical		
	Development Unit		
4.4.1	Departmental Structure	25	
4.4.2	Introduction	26	
4.4.3	System Used		